TS9011 series 1-4 2003/12 rev. D
TS9011
250mA CMOS Low Dropout Voltage Regulator
Low Power Consumption 2uA
Low Drop Out Voltage 0.4V
General Description
The TS9011 series is a positive voltage regulator developed utilizing CMOS technology featured very low power
consumption, low dropout voltage and high output voltage accuracy. Built in low on-resistor provides low dropout voltage

 CD-ROM
 Digital signal camera
Ordering Information
Note: Where x denotes voltage option, available are
A = 1.5V, D=1.8V, K=2.5V, S=3.3V, 5=5.0V.
Contact factory for additional voltage options.
Part No.
Operating Temp.
(Ambient)
Package
TS9011xCT TO-92
TS9011xCX SOT-23
TS9011xCY
-20 ~ +85 oC
SOT-89
Block Diagram
Typical Application Circuit
Pin assignment
TO-92 & SOT-89
1. Gnd
2. Input
3. Output
SOT-23
1. Gnd
2. Out
3. Input
查询TS9011KCT供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
TS9011 series 2-4 2003/12 rev. D
Absolute Maximum Rating
Input Supply Voltage Vin(max.) +12 V
Input Operating Voltage Vin(opr.) +10
Output Current Io PD / (Vin – Vo) V
Power Dissipation                  SOT-23
                                  SOT-89
                                   TO-92
PD  0.15
0.50
0.65
W
Operating Junction Temperature Range Tj -40 ~ +125 oC
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -65 ~ +150 oC
Lead Soldering Temperature (260 oC)  10 S
Caution: Stress above the listed absolute rating may cause permanent damage to the device.
Electrical Characteristics
Ta = 25 oC unless otherwise specified.
Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
TS90115 4.900 5.0 5.100
TS9011S 3.234 3.3 3.366
TS9011K 2.450 2.5 2.550
TS9011D 1.764 1.8 1.836
Output Voltage
Vin=Vo + 1V, Io
=40mA,
TS9011A 1.47 1.5 1.53
V
Maximum Output Current Vin=Vo+1V,  250 -- -- mA
Input Stability  Vo+1V ≤ Vin ≤ Vo+2V, Io=1mA -- 0.2 0.3 %
TS90115 Vin=Vo+1V,